LOCATION MAP
358 West Jefferson Street
Syracuse, NY 13202
p 315 | 671-2400
f  315 | 671-7891
C
A

110
RATED PARTITION LEGEND:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE DESIGNATIONS:
EMERGENCY EGRESS LEGEND:
NON-ASSEMBLY SPACES
ASSEMBLY SPACES (PER NYSBC, SECTION 1025)
GENERAL LEGEND:
ALTERATION L2
BLDG A: 2 BUILDING AREA
ALTERATION L3
E.F.E. EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION
EWC/EDF EXG. WATER COOLER /DRINKING FOUNTAIN
GENERAL NOTES:
SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN DRAWING(S)
FOR SMOKE BAFFLE LOCATIONS IN NEW WORK AND
RENOVATED AREAS.
MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXITS IN
FEET (PER NYSED MANUAL OF PLANNING STANDARDS
- S107-1):
-  150 FEET  @ GROUND FLOOR
-  120 FEET @ OTHER THAN GROUND FLOOR
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCES COMPLY W/ THESE
REQUIREMENTS.
MAX. FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT IN
SQUARE FEET:
(PER 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NYS - SECTION 1004)
CLASSROOMS - 20 net
LOCKER ROOMS - 50 gross
SHOPS - 50 net
LIBRARY READING AREAS - 50 net
LIBRARY STACK AREAS - 100 gross
AUDITORIUMS - 7 net
GYMNASIUM - 5 net
CAFETERIA - 7 net
ACCESSORY STORAGE/MECHANICAL - 300 gross
MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
(F.E.):
 -  75 FEET @ CORRIDORS/LOBBY/STAIR
NOTE: NEW F.E. DISTANCES COMPLY W/ THESE
REQUIREMENTS.
CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS (PER 2020
BUILDING CODE OF NYS - SECTION 1020):
 -  1 HOUR min.
MAXIMUM DISTANCE FROM STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE
DOOR TO EXTERIOR DOOR:
 -  50 FEET
NOTE: ALL EXIT DISTANCES COMPLY WITH NYSED
MANUAL OF PLANNIGN STANDARDS- S108-1c
FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS HAVE BEEN
PROVIDED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 500 "FIRE
SERVICE FEATURE" SUCH THAT FIRE APPARATUS CAN
SERVE ALL POINTS OF THE BUILDING.
ALL NEW WORK COMPLIES W/ THE "AMERICAN W/
DISABILITIES ACT" & "ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT"
(PER JULY 23, 2004 ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES). SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR INTERIOR ADA
COMPLIANCE.
GENERAL NOTES - ALL TRADES
G-1 ALL OTHER AREAS OF THE BUILDING WHERE ANY WORK IS TO BE DONE SHALL
REMAIN IN USE DURING CONSTRUCTION, THEREFORE, SPECIAL CARE SHALL BE
TAKEN TO CLEAN UP AFTER ALL OPERATIONS IN ORDER TO KEEP THE AREA AND SITE
AS CLEAN AS POSSIBLE AND TO THE OWNER'S SATISFACTION.
G-2 AT ALL TIMES THAT WORK IS GOING ON, DUST TIGHT PARTITIONS SHALL BE
INSTALLED AROUND THE LOCATION OF WORK TAKING PLACE.  THE EXTENT AND
LOCATION OF THESE PARTITIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER.
G-3 ALL EXISTING FINISHES, WORK, EQUIPMENT, AND STRUCTURE TO REMAIN ARE TO
BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE.  ALL EXISTING SURFACES, WORK, EQUIPMENT, AND
STRUCTURE WHICH ARE DAMAGED OR REMOVED DUE TO DEMOLITION, OR NEW
WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED AND PATCHED WITH MATCHING CONSTRUCTION AND
FINISHES.
G-4 NOTED EXISTING AND NEW SURFACES ARE TO BE PREPARED TO RECEIVE NEW
FINISHES, INCLUDING FINISH PATCHING OF NEW AND EXISTING HOLES, VOIDS,
CRACKS, CLEANING OF SURFACES AS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, ETC.